	09-17-2003
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and T Please record the attached original or copy	
Docket No. GK-EIS-1064 / 5	102553464
SUBMISSION TYPE: [X] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) [] Correction of PTO Error / Reel # [] Corrective Document / Reel #	9.5.03 Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreem
Name of conveying Party(ies): Joerg ANDRES	Execution Date {M / D / Y}: June 6, 2003 ennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG m Labor 1, D-30900 Wedemark, GERMANY
Name of receiving Party(ies):	ennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
	nt and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a comestion
(DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DC	
Correspondence and/or Domestic Represen Gerald H. Kiel, Esq., Reed Smith LLP, 599	tative Name, Address and Phone No.: 9 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022-7650 [Tel. No. (212)521-5400]
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Pages E	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachment
 Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with 	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s): n a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executi
A) Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	B) Patent number(s):
 Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. 	B) Patent number(s): n a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named execution Application Number has not been assigned
 Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Number of Properties 	B) Patent number(s): n a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named execution Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involve
 Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Lis Method of payment: [X] Enclose 	B) Patent number(s): a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named execution Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involv sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
 Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties List Method of payment: [X] Enclose (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if Deposit Account 	B) Patent number(s): n a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named execution Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involv sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enter the total number of properties involv
A) Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Lis Method of payment: [X] Enclose (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if Definition of the best of the	B) Patent number(s): a New Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named execution Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involv sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ad [] Deposit Account charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit additional fees can be charge to the account. eposit Account Number: <u>50-1529</u>
A) Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Lis Method of payment: [X] Enclose (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if Definition of the best of the	B) Patent number(s): Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executi Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involv Sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Colored [] Deposit Account Charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit additional fees can be charge to the account. eposit Account Number: 50-1529 thorization to charge additional fees [] Yes [] No formy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy sto deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. B) Patent number(s): C) Pate: September 11, 2003 C) Pate: September 11,
A) Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Lis Method of payment: [X] Enclose (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if true copy of the original document. Charge Gerald H. Kiel Reg. No.: 25,116 Signal Name of Person Signing MAILLING CERTIFICATE I	B) Patent number(s): Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executi Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involv Sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Colored [] Deposit Account Charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit additional fees can be charge to the account. eposit Account Number: 50-1529 thorization to charge additional fees [] Yes [] No formy knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy sto deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. B) Patent number(s): C) Pate: September 11, 2003 C) Pate: September 11,
A) Application number(s): 10/461,233 If this document is being filed together with inventor: {M/D/Y} Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Lis Method of payment: [X] Enclose (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to Account No: 50-1529.) Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if true copy of the original document. Charge Gerald H. Kiel Reg. No.: 25,116 Signal Name of Person Signing MAILLING CERTIFICATE I	B) Patent number(s): Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executi Application Number has not been assigned Enter the total number of properties involv sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ad [] Deposit Account charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposi additional fees can be charge to the account. eposit Account Number:

.

ſ

<

PATENT REEL: 014486 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ž

Whereas, I/We <u>Joerg Andres</u> of <u>Abbenser Strasse 2, 31535 Neustadt, Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>METHOD AND</u> <u>CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR ENCODING AND DECODING DATA</u> which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America _X_ is about to be filed; ____ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG</u> of <u>Am Labor 1, D-30900</u> <u>Wedemark, Germany</u>, (herein "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and executed on ______ even date herewith ______

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. ______ filed on ______ including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014486 FRAME: 0909

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

6th day of 2003. une WITNESS,

INVENTOR(S):

e .

Joerg ANDRES

RECORDED: 09/15/2003